Allied
COMPANY

WINCH DIVISION

PARTS
MANUAL

wW12D
POWER CONTROL




INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK




AGL

HLUSTRATED INDEX

USED 0N~ MAKE MOBEL SERTAL NUMBER
CATERPILLAR D8 22R,35A,36A ,46A,52A 687,77V »
CATERPILLAR 09 66h, 50V
CATERPILLAR 583 B1A
CATERPILLAR 594 62H
FIAT-ALLIS 21-8 16001 4P
INTERNATIONAL TD~28C 2011 UP
KOMATSY D185A-1 ALL SERIAL NUMBERS »
TEREX 82-30 48734 UP
TEREX 82-30B ALL SERIAL NUMBERS
TEREX B2+40 53122 Up
TEREX 82-50 ALL SERIAL NUMBERS
REF ITEM PAGE
1 FRAME, COVERS, AND MOUNTING 1802
2 GEAR TRATN AND SHAFTS 1caz
3 BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ipoz
4 OPTIONAL 1Fe2
5 NUMERICAL INDEX 662

USE HYSTER Approver PARTS... it pays o owsnconan




Aoz

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

BRAKE GEAR SHAFT4eusrcnnsacnonenns sy lC05-1006
BRAKE AND HYZRAULIC SYSTEMuusssenssss.1D03-1006
BRAKE SHAFT+1ssararsnscnarsanvanesnansessslfOB
CABLE SUIDE ROLLSeoevarnarsonrsacnaannnnsasdFO4
CABLE LOCKussunssonnsanannrssssnnnanserssoslCl0
CONTROL VALVE«sosasesssassvonvanenssns LEQS-1EOS
CHECK VALVE s« scssnonurasnsenanssnrannnessse 1004
CLUTCH v onvnusanssnnsursrnacnsensasansscasall0?
DRUM SHAFT4ssessnvenenneivarnnsennssersnssniCl0
DUMP VALVE .+ scnsnssanncnanrsrecrracnnnensssiD10

FAIRLEAD vsosunnnvocievnananansnsusnoscenns P03

FILTER AND HOSES:uveassersnersanvrernsnras 2604
FRAMES AMD COVERSusnuessnussssnssnsnsadBO3-1B04
HANDLING GEAR:svsssnmcnsunnssssnnsnny+ 2071008
HYDBRAULIC PUMPhasseesesnsnnncusnssssss 0041603
INTERMEDIATE BEARuoepanavsasunanarasenyonss 1807
MOUNTING STUDScscpaacasnussennanasanyn iBOG-LRO7
BIL BRAKE.soonuevunnossonaonnanannsnrsaneeadf09
POWER TAKE-OFFasansannnsonassssnansesall03-1004
PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES:ussavesscoonnasnsiD10-1D14
SWIVELING DRAWBARBQ;nn--nuluuu;olcuaolcuzu11E04

TRACTOR ALTE:RATIeNsnu-oonliupnuusncutlmw“iﬁog

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, IHinojs 61832




AQ3

UNIT IDENTIFICATION
UNIT SERIAL NO.

x o x gooa X
1 2 (3] (4} {5}

{1) & (2) The first letter and number denate the design series and model of the unit.
{3t  The second letter denotes the plant at which the unit was manufaciured.

{4} The number series denctes the serial number of the unit.

{8}  The finai letter denotes the year of manufacture starting with “A" in 1987, The

fetters 1", "D, and Q" will not he used,

Parts Referred To In This Book As Right Or Left Hand Parts
Are in Accordance With The illustration Below

R. H. Side

L. H. Bide

CAUTION!
MNever Attampt To Clean, Ol Or Adjust A Machine
While 1t Is In Motion

MGTE: Al Studs and Capscrews used in this Winch
arg Heat-treated.

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvitte, Hlinois 61832




HOW TO USE THE ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL

This parts manuat describes and  itustrates assembiies, sub- tt also includes @l parts peculiar 10 amits ot oo overseas plants

assemilies and dewail parts needed for service replacement, These parts are indicated by heys, symbols and footiones

FIC R

B g
[ Sy s
IR [ o s w
ETCR
i s eyl b
san MR ITEEROLE ‘ “ st 'w‘ :
e .
pRAM PR e
CHBNESHR
Al RALTEY .
. e HUMERICAL INDEX

)
ot

it
perapt
MR TI
L undad
gt

o T e i

praats M TTe— Lot

piaaiy T
FyaEE
ISYCLH
yTery
pEubald

RTINS
. R re T
i / €0 gy
1yani e
Len -

1A

—

[RL
+H
14
T

kgy A
A-FCR FRaC R
H-FGR TaAC (R g
L-Epr fratipn
B-FOR {Racfe

EL s g
BEL P00,
LEL Cona,

NUT-gh¥, 4, X
et
LAUGE-Lgg py .
j-i;‘r'munu Fasuag
OO R g s

SiEAL “x 12
ey

Uk -Bg sy
vedul T Fau

PARTS OPERATIONS

Naneilla Hlinnic BIRIT




1§

When The Part Number And Next Higher Assembly s Not

Known:
1. USE: Determine the function and application of the part
required.  Turn to the jllustrated index page immediately

behind the front cover, and seiect the mast appropriate area.

Line up the biack arrow containing the appropriate reference
number, with the black tab on the division index page with
the same reference numbsar, Use the division index ta deter-
minte the assernbly which would normatly contain the part
required. Proceed then io locate the part on the assembly
breakdown page.

When The Part Number {5 Not Known And Next Migher
Assembly Is Known:
3. Determine the assermnbly the required part is used on. Turp to

the alphabeticai index immeadiately following the illustrated
index.

Locate the assemnbly the required part is used on and turn to
the page indicated for that asserialy. Proceed then to locate
the part on the assembly breakdown page.

When The Part Number is Kpown:

&,

GENERAL:

Use the numerical index o find the part number. Turn to the
page listed and focate she part as indicated iy the reference
nurmber.

The assembiy breakdowns inciude part numbers,

description, quantities required, keys and footnotes to help in
selecting the correct parts,

6.

8,

Keys are used to show effective serial numbers, two or more
simiar assemblies, AH and LH assembly peris, ete, Select
the appropriate key, "A", "B, "C” or "[" and the carres
ponrding quantity cofumn to fing the required part.

indent numbers are used to indicate assamblies and sub-parls
of assernbiies. Number 1 is the major assembly. Part descrip-
tians which are sndented under 2, 3, or 4 arg sub-parts of that
major assemnbiy shown above.

Quantities shown are for one assembly.  Note that three
assemblies are shown, but the guantities of the sub-parts are
indicated as one and fwo. This means ane and two per
assembly.

ORDERING PARTS: wWhen ordering replacement parts, give the unit serial number, part nismber,
name of part and guantity required.

For any further information on parts, service, oy ordering, consult yvour local Hyster deslar.

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hiinois 61832




INTENTIONALLY BLANK



1802

FRAMES, COVERS AND MOUNTING STUDS

FRAMES AND COVERS~LoHe SIDE.-ncnqn-nvencvvwnviaﬂa
FRAMES AND COVERS~ReHs SIDEcqiueevovovooas vsql B
MOUNTING STUDSecnnevesvvnewncrsescsanccs | BOS—1BOT

TRACTOR ALTERATIONS.ccncusvasasecsssoyes i BOH-IB09

e

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvilte, (linois 61832



1803

FRAMES AND COVERS

-EFY HAND SIDE

O

17 1

),

5
M=l =]
o

.
O
Q
&
7

/ 1§
B _ ]

CET
REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME® 0F PARY
N0 PART NO, 1 2 3 4 BTYe HG. PART NO. "1 2 3 & qQ¥v¥.
1 9006 ROD-TIE 1 * i o

¥ 15272 COTFPER-3/B X 3 1 12 = 182234 LCOVER i
2 ewoee  FRAHME 1 17 & 164691 LOVER i
3 173609 BRACKET-YIE ROD 3 12 @ 18223%  GASKET 1
4 182165 BRACKET~DRAWBAR 3 12 % 164708  GASKEY i
4 182859 BRACKET-DRARBAR, SWIVEL 3 13 252928  CAPSCHEY 8
5 95959  PIN~DRAWBAR i 13 222087  LOCHWASHER 8
g 15273 COTTER—-3/8 ¥ 2-142 11 16 © JT78402 CAPSCREW &
6 178402  CAPSCREW 23 i o 222091  LOCKMASHER &
& 222091  LOCKWASHER 23 i% 178106 DECAL~0IL BRAKE 1
7 # 182192 PLATE-COVER 1 16 @ 198874  DECAL-MODEL d
T & 198379  PLATE~COVER i 17 = 187189 PLATE-FILTER SERVICE 1
T m 182193  GASKEY i

T E® 198383  GASKEY i SFIRSY USED DN SERTAL WO. D68P-LHZL. AND OTHER
B m 95445 PLATE~COVER 1 SEREES OF %120 WINCHES.

8 B 95467  GASKET-COVER i BLAST USED OM SERTAL K. DEBR-1620.

4 186459  PLATE-COVER L BINCLUDED X BASKEY KIT 209005.

9 £ 186450  GASKET 1 '

Rev: 3/92 HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danwitie, iftincis 61832



Lhe4

FRAMES AND COVERS

H
Y
S
T
B
R

REGHY HAND SIDE

REF., HYSTER HAME OF PARY REF, HYSTER MAME OF PARY
NOs PARY NGO, 2 3 4 BTV, HO. PART HO. 1 2 3 & 2T¥s
i asssa FRAME i 8 ® 2060623 GASKEY~LOVER i
Z 173609 BRACKEY-VIE RDD i 9 L% 227472 GASHET~LOVER 1
3 95458 GASKEY i 10 14289 PLUG-PIPE, MAGNETIL i
% L784G2 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X L 144 G5 i7 11 10389 PLUG-PIRE, 3/8 2
4 18402 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X L L/4 G5 21 12 166954 NUT~FL ANGED, 00K 2
% 15158 LOCKH WA SHER-L/2 17 12 15306 PLUE~PIPE i
4 15558 LOUK WA SHER- 172 3 i4 15319 PLUG-PIPE 2
] 195408 LOVER i
& 21420 PLUG~YENT i #INCLUDED EN GASKEY KIY 2409%005.
7 §53%9 PLUG-RIPEs § L/2 i aFIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. D6EP-1621.
8 182184 PLAYE~COVER H EFIRSY USED ON SERIAL NO, AF32P-1531,
8 206022 PLATE~COVER i AL24P~1584, AL4OP-1599, AL&1P-1539, AND
] 2274713 PLATE-COVER i DeaP-2129.
g 182192 GASKET-LOVER 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Panvills, lilinois 61832

i




1805

WITHOUT CANOPY KMOUNTEING BRACKEY

2

|

2

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR TRALTYOR KOBDEL HD-21

WitH CANDPY MOUNYING BRAGKET

3 K]
| i
} —_—) 6 < é

Il
j P
f
!

110 ? ./ ? et |
7 o7 " o
.
& 7 % i 1 4 4 1 5 i1 4
REF. HYSTER NAME OF P&RT REF. HYSTER NAHE. DOF PART
W, PART NO. 1234 QTV» [fa PARY NDu. < %1 2 3 4 Qva
I ®.217424  STUD-DRILLED R 18843 PLUG S "
T 223453 SHIN-.020 AR 8 217625  PLAYE 2
1 221373 LOCKNUT=1 1/& UNF 1 & 192942  PLUG 9
2 217626  PLATE 2 T % 216226 STUD 5
3 % 217624  STUD-DRILLED 2 7 22137%  LOCKHUT-1 174 UNF 5
3 55436  O-RING 2 T 223453  SHIK.020 AR
3 223453 SHIM=~,020 12
3 134821 NUT-SLOTTED JAH 2 SREQUIRES LOCTITE KIT 230064,
3 15246  PIN-5/32 X 2-8/2 2
MOUNTING STUDS
FOR TRACTOR MODEL TD-25C
. i
— s
L’ o o L d O~—?
o o
] 9]
§ s Q o e
\ o Q < @/
i—0 "o -2 S
ﬁ"\ /ﬁ
"o 0 c/d
K EY
S-USED DN TRACTOR SERTAL NO.0O0L223 Y0 002010 INCE.
B-USED ON TRACTOR SERTAL NO 002011 & UP.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART - levv.! Rrer. wysTER NAME OF PART ary.
ND. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Al B KO, PART HO. "3 2 3 & AlB
1 9059  NUT-SLOTTED 21 2 & 230465  PLUG 2| 2
1 15283 COTTER~5/32 ¥ 3 2] 2 & 15866  D-RING 2|2
1 55287  O~RING 2] 2 5 18848  PLUG-CORK 2|2
i 198051  STUD-DR ILLED 2| 2 B eciss  STUD~EX ISTING 41 %
2 2304&4  STUD 2] 2 &  22LBT7  MUT-LOCK §~172 UNF e | &
2 221377 NUT-LOCK 1-3/42 UNE 2] 2 :
3 87262 PLUG % 9 SREGUIRES LOCYITE HIT 230064,

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Banville, iliinois 61832



igoe

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR TRACTOR MODEL D

15%

. O .
g Q \ A o g
o © oo
[« [+]
2 Ie] ? ? o ?
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARTY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART :
NG. PARY NO. 12 3 4 QTY.  NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & avY.
L 213036  STUD 2 z 15170  LOCKWASHER-L 842 2
1 15283 COTTER-5/32 X 3 2 3 18000 PLUG-EORK &
1 55287 O-RING 2 & 224025  STUD 2
1 9059  NUT-SLOTTED 2 & 221371  LOCKNUT 2
2 213037 STUD 2 5 18849  PLUG 30
3 136405 NUTy 1 1/2 UNF G5B 2 !
MOUNTING STUDS
FOR TRACTOR MODEL 82-30¢ B2-40y 82-30B, AND B2-50
|l |3 ‘/ﬁ ?i i
lo) o 9.2 6 e ¥
& a
o o o
o o
o o o o
4 8] 0 ol 4
| SR |
1 kR
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART ' REF. HYSTER NAHE OF PART
NO. PART MO & 2 3 4 GT¥.  ND, PART ND. L 2 3 4 QrY.
V244436 STUD 2 3 15240 PIN-6/32 ¥ 2142 2
Y i34azi MUY 2 3 134821  NUT~SLOTTED JAM 2
1 15240 PIN Z & 264437 CAPSCREN-1 1/2 UNC X 3 144 2
2 55434 O-RING 1 M 15170 WASHER 2
3 198929  STUD z 5 18000  PLUG-CORK 3
3 55434 O-RING 2

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Wincis 81832




LBOY

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR D8 TRACTOR SERIAL MO, 2241 AND UP, 35AL AND UP, 36AL AND UP., 486A1 AND UP, HBALOOG3 AND UP, TT¥W1

AND Py DBH TRACTORS WITH OPTIONAL RIF DOIER AND 583 PIPELAYER

.y
—Lo bo bbb ol

2] -]
] [+3 [+ o]

4 4

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART S REF. HYSTER  HAWE OF PART '

MO, PART NOo 123 4 QT¥. .  NO. PART MO.- 1 2 3 & arY.
b 2misiz st g z 55634  O-RING z
1 136465  wUT-1 142 UNF 2 % jse3es mus 5
1 15170  LOCKWASHER-1 1/2 2 & 18849  PLUG-CORK #20 4
2 211734 STUD 2 . 211235  STGD 4
2 134821  NUT-SLOTTED 2 5 15018  KUT- 174 UNF %
2 15240 COTYER-5/32 X 2 142 2 5 4

16168  LOCKHASHER-L 374

MOUNTING STUDS

FOR D9 TRACTOR SERYAL NO. 66AL AND UR, DY TRAGCTORS WITH OPTIOMAL -RTP DOZER AND 594 PIPELAVER

55434 O-RING

Onebor——
Q
o
/"*d
N T {
E T
| o5~
REF, HYSTER MAHE OF PART ) " REF., HYSTER  WAME OF PART
ND. PART NO. 12 3 4 QT¥a  WO. PARY HO.“ 1 2 3 4 arv.
1 211513 STUD ' - 6 2 134821 NUT-SLOTTED JAMs 1 1/4 UNF 2
L 15170 LOCKWASHER-1 §/2 6 2 18240 COTTER-S/32 X 2 372 3
i 136405  NUT-1 142 UNF P 3 136385  PLUG-STEEL B
2 211234  STWD 2 H 18642  PLUG~CORK 820 - 6
2 z

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS CPERATIONS
Danviile, llinoks 61832




18038

TRACTOR ALTERATIONS

FOR TRACYOR KODEL TO-25

@L/ R 7 \,’
iy % i = ig
=79 4 ’\ - p
/l.l!._s;l. bR S LI §
@ 1
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER HAME OF PART
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 Q¥¥.  ND. PART ND. L 23 & aTv.
1 weess  GUARD-FAN g 3 268481  BRACKEY o
2 198056 RGO i .
TRACTOR ALTERATIONS
1 b
( § R N r i 3

C I C y

C ) ] 7

C [ ]

T . R !,

C / R NS—— |

., — /"““ - I b, ey 24

K EY
A-FOR D9 TRACTOR SERTAL NO. &H0A3264 AND UPe
B-EOR 594 PIPELAYER SERIAL ND. G62HL AND UPs [LLUSTRAVED.
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART ary. REF, HYSTER HAME GF PARY ; OTYe
NO. PART ND. 1 2 3 & ETH] NO. PART NO. 123 & A TE
1 135737 STRIP ' 2l 2 135737 STRIP S Y

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Panvila, lirois 61832



1BO%

TRACTOR ALTERATIONS

FOR A TRACTOR SERTAL M. 3643936 TO 3644468 THCLUSIVE, 4646268 TO 46410724 INCLUSTVE 4MD D9
TRACTOR SFERYIAL NO, £6AL TO 6643245 INCLUSIVE

REF. HYSFER NAME DF.PAQ? REF. HYSTER N&ME OQF PARY
Nl PART MO, 1 2 3 4 BTY. NO, PARY HO. 1 2 % & GTY
1 135737 STRIP i

TRACTOR ALTERATIONS

FOR DB TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 3644469 AND UPy 46AL0725 AND UP, 6BALO02 AND UP AND 583 PIPELAYER

Q o
sﬂ L 7
c AN o oo o
——— K 2
I | < 7
V |
i
SR e
EEF, HYSTER NAME DF PARY REF, HYSTER NAME OF PARY
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 a7¥e WO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ATY.
i 143398 STRIP-POWER CONTROL 2 3 266826 STRIP-DIRELCY DRIVE )

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Banvitla, Hlinais 63832



ico2

GEAR TRAIN AND SHAFTS

BEVEL GEAR SHAFTuceasscscsscaocansasusse bLO5-1C06
BRAKE SHAFT..”...,,,......“q.,..,..;m,.m;coa
CABEE EDCKeconsaonaccosoncsanancnnuosenanssss lLLD
ELUTCHeneonssansnsossonnonnsaneasonsnancenavsiCOT
ORUM SHAFTeegmoesrscecanneonoseceonnasnasacsslfll
INTERMEDYATE GEARcoecsmsnecusrcsmcnvoceerssvae il

0fL BRAKEswwas w.c&.ﬂw‘ﬂ@"ﬁﬂvolo‘lo”ﬂﬂ‘ﬂﬁ@ﬂl"lcnq

POWER ‘Fﬁ.KE“OFFo--nwseao-nunnoosaetﬁnqaoenlcﬂz“"lc:ﬂ@

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Panville, lilinois 61832




LL03

KEY

POWER TAKE-OFF

M 18 16

4~FOR DB TRACTOR SERFAL NO. 2281 AND UP, 35A1 AND UPy 3641 AND UP AND 5241 AND UP,.
B-FOR 08 TRACTOR SERIAL NOQ. 46AL AND UP, 68AL AND UP, 583 PIPELAVER AND TIVL AND UP.
C~FIHR 09 TRACTOR SERIAL ND. 6641 AND UP, 594 PIPELAVER AND 90WL ARND UP.

RFEFa HYSTER NAME OF PART 1 arY. REFs HY¥STER HAME OF PaAY QyY.
MO, PART M0. 1 2 3 4 &] B8] € Nile PARY HO. 3 2 3 & & B L
i §25402  BEARING I I ] .9 133258  SHIB-.020 1| tiar
2 B7385  SEAL-OIL 31l ot 10 146422  CAPSCREYW gl 8 8
% 193587  SHAFT-P.Yalls tloolan 30 16%24  LOCKHASHER-1/3 8| 8 8
3 193590  SHAF T=P,T.0. es| bles 31 109455 O-RING 1L 8] 1
3 193585  SHAF T-P,T.0 sefae| L 1& 18219  CARRIER-BEAR NG ip 1)1
% 2450 PIN A 13 % 95813  SPACER 3F i1
4 90202 RING-LOCK i3]l 14 ® 2405%  LOCKWASHER "3 13
5 6327  COUPL ING 1 i1 15 & 24056  LODCRNUT 1l i) 1
& 95601  GEAR-SPIRAL Blils 16 % 95821 SHAFT~P.T.0e lae|an
7 12940  SNAP RING 1813 16 % 95824  GHAFT=PoT.0. asf Line
B 12981  SNAP RING 18] % 16 % 958259  LHAFT=P.T.0. wejoef 3
9 133256  SHIN-.065 2| 2|ar
9 133287 SHIN=~.007 21 2|AR SFOR LOW SPEED DMLY .

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS GPERATIONS
Branvills, Hiinocis 61832



LCa4

KEY

A-FOR TRACTCOR
B—-FOR FRACTOR
C~FOR TRACTCOR

MODEL HD-21.
MODEL TD-25C.
MODEL D155,

POWER TAKE-OFF

13 H

1515

D-FOR TRACTOR MODEL 82-30, 82-40, B2-30B,:; & BA2-50
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART BYYs REF, HYSTER MAME OF PART ATY .
MB. PART NO. % 2 3 4 Al B C| D NOs PART NOo. * 1 2 3 4 AIBICI O
1 L25402 BEARING B R} R} OL ia 146322 CPECR~1/2 UNL X ) 454 &) B & 8
e B7355 SEAL-OQIL ] &) 3 % 16 16%92% LOCKWASHER-LFZ B By B &
L3 9450 PIN Llosfon |ue i1 109453 O~RING i1 8] 08 %
& 158053 PIN we| Lioe oe 12 1821921 CARRIER-BEARING eni- 1] 4 R
4 213147 PEIN safoel Lloe 12 217623 CARRIER-BEARING "L | lawfoe
% 90202 RING-LOCK bleslsn oo L3 95813 SPALER Bl ) L &
& 12946 RING-LOCK se| Lino|we i4 34055 LOCKWASHER 3 Y I S
£ 173048 R ING-LOCK selwe] Lles” 15 34056 LOCKNUT IR
3 6327 COuPL ING lloelas |oe Lé 217622 SHAFT-P.TV.0s Eloo jesfaw
5 198052 LOUPL ING ' 1lnales 1é 198048 EHAFT =P oV 0 se [ Lloefan
% 213144 COUPL ING cofas| Llae ié 213033 SHAFT-P.To0e selne] Blee
B 12981 ENAP-R ING il 3] 1] & la 24%%%2 FHAFT-P.T.0. B2-30 we feu faef §
g £3325¢6 SHIM-L005 AR TAR]AR AR ié 264431 SHAFT-PeT 0. BZ2~40 ae [ow Jow|i }
9 133257 SHIN- 007 AR |ARTAR AR | 16 260702 SHAFY=PaT .0, B82-308 50 jow [asf’ B
k] 133258 SHIM-.020 ARJARJAR AR 18 R2H6GE SHAFT~PaTolla £2-88 ee foo jeaf &

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvilie, iHinais 61832




1C05

BEVEL GEAR SHAFT

FOR TRACYOR MODEL HD-231, 82-30, B2~40; TD-250C AND DISS5A

4 ] i 1 § g 10 EL 13 14 15 & 4
i
3 T ,——\Jﬁz v
2 11
. 18
32 e e e = TR e S R S e
= e S ——‘5
- e : = = 2 1
20 " N2 7 11
g“ %
| 33
15 20
(PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Prem Gram
noom oAn W B BN 2 2B s
REF. HYSTER KAME OF PARY REF, WYSTER NAME F PART
HO. PARY MO. 1 2 3 4 GT¥.  NO. PART ND. 1 7 3 & oTY.
4 131918 CARRIER-BEARING T 37 182209 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1-1/2 7
2 182209 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 1-1/2 1 LT 222091 LOCKWASHER-1/2 7
z 15156  LOCKWASHER-1/3 5 18 95483  RETAINER-BEAR ING 1
3 131920  SHIM-,005 AR 18 15302  PLUG-PIPE, 3/8 1
3 131921 SHIN-,007 AR 19 95580  RING-SEAL z
3 131822  SHIM-.020 AR 20 178192  SNAP RING 1
4 30059 CUP-BEARING 2 21 175189  WASHER - z
5 30080 CONE~BEARING 2 22 12690  SMAR RING 2
& 193598  SPIDER-FORMWARD 1. 23 230393 BEARING-ROLLER 1
6 124137 P1N-GROOVE 2 24 35664 CARRIER-BEARING i
7 cesee  CLUTCH-PAGE 107 i 25 193601 SPACER i
8 & 95761 HUB-BEVEL GEAR 1 26 96736  SEAL-TWO TEETH 2
B m# 211506 HUB-BEVEL GEAR 1. 26 96737 SEAL-THREE TEETH z
9 * £6079 CAPSCREW-DRILLED HEAD L. 27 192668 SHAFT-BEVEL' GEAR 1
-] & CHGe W LOCKRiRE"la GAUGE ¥ 18 l 28 193602 SPALER g
9 af 248681  RIVET 8 30 220394 BEARING-ROLLER 2
10 % 95814 GEAR-SPIRAL BEVEL I 331 175193  LOCKWASHER 1
10 o# 211504 GEAR-SPIRAL BEVEL i 31 32967  LOCKNUT i
10 © 209085 GEAR-SPERAL BEVEL L. 32 193604 SPACER i
11 41217 BEARING-BALL 1 33 15865 D-RING 1
13 2642590  SPACER i
14 95478  CARRIER—BEAR ING 3 BLAST USED SERFAL NO. A134P-1B21, A132P-1512,:
{5 193591  SPIDER-REVERSE 1 AL4GP~I51S AMD AR4LP-1507.
15 124137 P IN-GROGVE 2 BFERST ‘USED O SERIAL ‘ND. A134P-1527,
16 133270  SHIR-.00% AR AL32P-1513, A140P-1516, A1&1P-1508,
16 133271  SHIM-.007 AR $INCLUDED IN REVEL- GEAR 20901S.
16 123272  SHIN-,020 AR

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, IHinois 61832



106
BEVEL GEAR SHAFT
FOR D8, D9, 583 PIPELAVER, ANO 594 PIPELAVER.
T A D S B ¥ i3 1 1l 5 4
i
1§
3 - ?
2 H
i - 18
= | . : =
P : ,
EEL‘ 1 3z
PARTS SERVICE GRAM
1 on I S R B Y] 2 % s ca
12 =7 Ai-A-12
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART ‘  REFe HYSTER NAME OF PART

N0, PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 G7¥a MO PART Nis ~ 1 .2 3 & @7ve
ib C133270 SHIM~003
is 533271 SHIK~007
i6 E33272 SHIM-. 020
134 - 182209 CAPSCREW-142 UNC ¥ 3~1/2 68
37 222091 L DCHMWASHER

131918 CARRIER-BEARING
182209 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X § 172 G685
15858  LOCKMASHER-1/2

131920 SHIn- . G0%

138921 SHEH#~ 007

2625%0 SPALER
95478 CARRIER-BEARING
1953591 ERIDER-REYER GE

BFIAST USED ON SERIAL NO. D6BP-1793.
BLAST USED OK SERIAL NO. DEBP-1T9L.

i i %
2 L] %
2 § i
3 3 ¥
3 & ¥
3 i31922 SHEN~, 020 i B8 95483 REY AINER-BEARING - §
% 50059  CUP-BEARING 2 ig 153302 pLUS-RIPE, 'B/B i
5 30080  CONE-BEARING 3 i9 5581 RING-SEAL 2
& 193598 SPIDER-FORWARD i 20 178192 SHNAP RING -1
& 19594 SPIDER-FORWARD , LDW SPEED B 2i 175189 HASHER 2
& RE4L37 GROGVE PIN £ 22 12890 SNAP RING 2
¥ semen CLUTCH-FABE. 1CO7 i Z3 2303%3 BEAREING-ROLLER i
5 m 9%Fe GEAR=-SPIRAL BEVEL i L L4L4 CARRIER-BEARING 3.
B m 95814 GEAR-SPIRAL BEWEL~LOW SPEED i &5 193608 SPACER i
& % 209014 GEAR-SPIRAL -BEVE] 31 26 96736 SEAL-THO TEETH 4 |
§ = 200015 GEAR~SPIRAL BEVEL, L.OW SPEED i 26 S&TIT SEAL~THREE VEETH 4 .
& B e5Tei HUB-BEVYEL GEAR B £7 193608 SHAFT~BEVEL - GEAR ‘1
8 % ZE15G4 HUB-BEVEL GEAR H 28 i93e02 SPACER i
g §  B&OTY CAPSCREW-DRELLED HEAD 65 B 10 230394 BEARIMNG~ROLLER 2
G ssasa EOCKWIRE=LE GAGE ¥ 18 IN. LONB 13 31 1753193 LOCERHAGHER i
g & Z&AGHI RIVEY 8 E3 ) 32967 L OCKNUY N i
id 431217 BEAR ENG~BALL E a2 EERYS R ING &
i3 i
ie i
i

ot
wn

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hiinois 61832



1007

CLUTCH

PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Ttem Gram

3 131 | Al-A-12
REFs HYSTER NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER NAME GF PART
NDo PART NOo. 1 2 3 4 Q¥Y.  NO., PART NO. 1 2 3 4 aTY.
175197  CLUTCH 2 10 9546% PISTON~CLUT CH i
¥ 95474 CAP SCRER-SPECIAL 8 11 954568 PLATE-RETAINER 1
2 95473  SHIN-.007 2 12 lelz4s PLUG~PIPE, 1416 i
3 175194  SHIN-.020 P13 G5467 RETATNER-SPRING 1
4 55472 SPRING g 1s 85471 PL AT £-5 EFARATOR 8
5 89772 BOGY-VALVE 1 18 89776 f-BING 1
& 95833 SPRING 1 1s BITTS G-RIHG 1
7 BY77L PLUNGER i 17 17158 SETSCREM-1/2 UNF X 142 8
a 89770 SNAP RING P18 26135 SHIK-o031 ar
9 131923 DFSC~FRICTION 8 :
INTERMEDIATE GEAR
12 3
sl
N
o \
‘7 -'| \\ i'.
SN
b ] 7
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART
Nie PART NO. 12 3 4 OYY.  NO, PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.
1 230327 CUP-BEARING 2 5 95493  GEAR-DRUM PINIONs L4 VEETH i
2 231011 CONE-BERRING & & G549 SHAFT-TNTERWEDIATE i
3 93284  SHIM=,005 3 - 95494  GEAR~INTERMEDIATE, 48 TEETH 1
3 93285  SHIM—,087 2 8 182210 CAPSCREW-/8 UNC X § 374 G% &
3 93286  SHIM-,020 t 8 772006  LOCEWASHER=S/8 &
% Q3287 RETAIMER i

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Winois 61832



ices

BRAKE SHAFT

72 1
o 5 T % th
N
12 1)
™
Iy
z
\ 1
x
L
3 .
\ ) 2 1%
13— /] 1 L/
N / - f
\ /
\ % g
A 1 P o
/]
R\ s S ¢ § 1
POy ve T
18 3 4
KEY
A-FOR TRAGCTOR MODEL HO-21, TD-250C, 0155y B2-30, B240, 82-50
B—~FOR TRACTOR MODEL N3, 583 PIPELAYER, N9y 594 PIPELAYER
REF. HYSTER NAME DF PART arY, |  REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART aTY.
NO. PART M0, 1 2 2 4 AT ] NO. PART NO. 1 2 34 KT8
3 30101 CONE-BEAR ITNG 1113 il g95i&é SHIM—,0GT AR AR
2 3100 CUP-BEARING 1 11 35034 SHiM=-,020 AR AR
E 25604 GEAR 1 1 12 gannyg BRAKE~GIL,PAGE 1C09 i3
3 95814 GEAR-LOW SPEED el 1 L3 saene PLATE~COVER, PAGE [BO3 i1 1
4 95488  SPACER 11 1 eesev  CAPSCREW-PAGE 1B03 111t
L 193605 SHAFT 11 15 182209 CAPSCREW & &
T F&44T SPACER il i 15 222091 L OCKWASHER 6l &
B $548G GEAR i1 i6 Q5490 RETAINER-BEAR ING Pt i
9 230326 CONE-REAR NG it1 17 193604 SPALER I 3
10 30104 CUP-REARENG il 1] 153146 PLUG~PIPE aef 1
i1 95033 SHiM—.005 AR IAR
-

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Panville, filnols 61832




1009

GlIL BRAKE

REF. HYSTER

REF»

HYSTER

MAME OF PARY

HAME OF PART

MO, PARY MO. 1 2 3 & 7% M., PARY MO. 1 2 2 & DY,
L% 1TIEL  NUT-BA8 UNC 8 1L 158368  HOUSIMG-PISTON 1
% 199594  NUT-UNF 6§ 8 13 & LTO¥SL  ELBOW-STREET, 4% DEGREE 1
3 223FTS WA SHER-5/8 HT 8 14 92867  PIN-DOMEL 2
2 182198  COVER 1 1% 1B1982 RING-PISTON 1
3 121990  SPRING 2 18 14060%  FISTON !
4 131989  RING ) 17 SH%08  GHAP RING 1
5 1BIB6T  ROD 8 1B 98473 PLATVE~SEPARATOR 10
§ @ 267521  PIN-THRUSY 8 1B B 264067  FLATE~SEPARATOR 1a
s 136908 STUD 8 19 ESEPEE  HUB i
¥ 131923 DISC-FRICTION 81 20 193604  SPACER H
7 @ 264060  DISC~PRICTION '} )
& 140898 CAGE 1. BLASY USED ON SERTAL NO. DEAF~1620.
& @ 285400 CAGE 1 BFIRST USED ON SERTAL NO, AL32P-1542,
9 140447  PLATE-PRESSURE i £124P=1587, ALAOP-164Ts BL4IP-15El,

] 131983 O-RING i DEEP~2223 .

Il & 140397  HOUSING-P] STOM i

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvitle, iilincis 61832

HYSTER COMPANY




BCLEO

2 2 A I
o " N
o |
%
n— }1
E i 12
S
18
REF.  HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. WYSTER  WAME OF PARY
NOe PART NOo 1 2 3 4 QTY. NG. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 0TY.
i 46398 NUT 2 a2 15160 L OCKWASHER-5/8 g
1 242833 NUT 2 13 133274  SHIM-.00% &
z 182179  DRUM~14 INCH i 13 133278  SRIN—o007 3
2 182182 .DRUM-9 1/4 INCH 1 13 133276 SHI#-.020 3
3 186461  SHAFT-DRUM L 1& 141675 CAPSCREW-5/B5 UNE % § 142 82
3 s 242840  SHAFT-DRUN 1 14 53558  DOWEL Y
4 141149  SEAL-DIL Tt 15 182178  ADAPTER i
5 95496  GEAR~DRUM L 16 182177 SEAL-RING 1
6 95497  RETAINER i 17 15868  O-RING 3
7 18807 BOLT-PLACE, 5/8 UNF X 3 8 18 15886  O-RING i
8 172800  SPACER i
g 44460  SEAL~DTL i #FIRST USED ON SERIAL HOo GEBP-1T6T,
10 230329 A BEARING 2 AL32P~1513s A134P~1520s AL40P—I5ibe
It 172802 RETAINER 1 A141P~1520.,
12 182210 CAPSCREW-5/8 UNF X 2 GS 8
PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Ttem Gran
1 3 | ALD-3
OVERWINDING LUNDERWINDING
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER HAME OF PART
NO. PART NOo } 2 3 4 GT¥e M. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ATV,
: 95763  FILLER-CABLE GROOVE 1 % 18262 CAPSCREW~1/2 UNC X 3 i
1 95822  FILLER-CABLE GROOVE, LOW SPEED 1 & 177949  LOCKWASHER=-1/2 i
3 96499  LOCK-FERRULE 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvilia, Hiinois 871832






iDo2

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

BRAKE AND HYDRAULTC SYSTEMawoccouscssosesiD03-1D06
CHECK VALVE sg9oopaassvtssenonnansnsseaomassans iills
CONTROL YALYFeocenvsvssssasessasassensay iEN5-1EQS
DUMP YALYEc,epevoencacnsescosseessvosnsansass LDLD
FYLTER AND HISFSswnmvcescocvoncssasscansvnaaneniEO%
HANDL ING GEAReosscaesccsvoassacansosnnsas i NOT~1009
HYDRAULIL PUMPoccacoasssonsseuvennsaenns LEGL-1EDS

PUMP DRIVE AND HNSEScseccweccsscncssvncas LIRG—~1DL4

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Denville, $linois 81832

At



iDg3

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

{AST USEDR ON SERTAL ND. DOBP-18620

o on
f 10 Ei@
! 23456?826%V . DI
i E 4
% e °
pat
28—
27
26
25—
23
22
i8 L
21
20
14
18
17
SECTION A-A
e 16
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART éEFe HYSTER NAME OF PART
M0, PART ND. 1 2 3 4 QTYa NO, PART NO. 1 2 3 & 0¥
i 16450 UNTON~ALLKHEAD 1 12 ' sssae FILYER-PAGE 1EG4 REF. 10O &
1 14763 LOCKNYUT 1 13 182208 HOSE 1
2 168737 R0 FND 2 14 1731%  CONNECTOR-MALE i
3 133683 PIN-ROD EWD 2 156 ervsae DUMP VALVE, PAGE LIDLD 1
3 15211 PIN-COTTER, 3732 X 142 2 i& cvose DIL BRAKEs PAGE 1009 i
% 164703 ELBOW-SPECIAL i 17 16165  NIPPLE 1
& 16486 G-RING 1 ig 127045 CLAMP~HOSFE 2
4 16568 LOCKNUT i 19 182204  HOSE—HYDRAULIC i
% 14349 PLUG~PIPFy 1/8 i Z0 17344  FLBOW-4% DEGREE i
5 14522 CAPSCREW-5/14 LNC X 3 122 65 3 21 165654  HOSE 1
5 151658  LOCKWASHER-G/16 3 22 PR CHECK VALYE~PAGE 1DO4 1
6 sesuo VALVE~CONTRNL, PAGE IE0S 1 2z 16487  O-RIKG 3
7 14668  CONMECTOR-MALF 1 23 182208 TUBE i
1 166497 TURE 1 24 1131331 ELBOW 1
& 14349 PLUGC~PIPE 1 25 14349 PLUG-PIPE, 1/8 1
8 16909  CONNEC TOR-MALE 1 25 16909 CONNFCTOR-MALE 1
8 16485 0-RING i 28 16485 G-RING i
] 182206 ELRANW—SPECTAL 1 25 165662 FL80W~SHIVEL 1
9 124588  HOSE-HYDRAULIC i 26 186319  PLATE 1
1o 176459 HOSE-HYDRAUL IC 3 26 160154  [-RING 2
11 saswa CAPSCRFW~PAGE LEG%4 REF, & Z

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, [linocls 61832



D04

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

LAST USED ON SERTAL NO, D&8P-15820

REF, HYSTER

REF. HYSTEP NAME OF PART
NO. PARY ND. 1 2 3 4 Q7Y NOs PARY WNOD. 1 2 2 & QTY¥.
27 18853  SETSCREW-5/16 UNE X 1 1/4 2 33 177410 COVER 1
27 15001  NUT~JAMe 5716 UNC 2 34 1FP409  GASKEY 2
28 159812 CAPSCREW~3/R UNC X 374 GB 1 35 iB2Z31 MANTFOLB-TNT AKE 1
28 15156  LOCKWASHER=378 1 36 177365  YAM.VE-FOOT 1
29 16455  ELBOW-BULKHE D i 37 ° 19987  NIPPLE 1
29 14758 LOCKNUT ) 37 14723  CONNECTOR 1
30 15158 POCKWASHER-1 /2 % 38 192210 HOSF i
31 18596  CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X 5 65 4 39 16448  UNION-BULKHEAD i
32 1603587  CARTRINGE i %0 182207  TUBE i

LASY USED ON SERIAL ND. DEBP-I620
RS R
P\
R i

REF. HYSTER MAME OF PARY REF, HYSTER MAME (OF PARY
NO. PART RO. 1 2 2 4 ATY. MD. PARY MO, t 2 3 4 G¥Y¥.
148730  VALVE-CHECK 1 3 16487 O-RING 1
1 sense BOLBY ' i 4 170543 SPRING i
2 L70545 CAP i § 170542 POPPET i

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Dranville, ilinois 61832



i0as

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FIRST USED ON SERFAL NO, D6EP-1621

14349 PL LG
e VAL YE-CONTROL y PAGE 1EO06
198387 HOSE

2é 198069 POPPET~CHECK YALVE
27 198068 SPRING
28 111331 B4 BOW

1 !
LY S 7
&5 s G iR
46
nN—
2 \
4 i)
21—
20 é) .
1%
'e)
(o]
18 /
i3 o
i7
&
1§
P Qtz:a:,__:z:
% 18
SECTION A — A
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY a REF. HYSTVER . NAME OF PARY
NO. PARY MO. 1 2 3 4 @TYa NGO PART ND, 1 2 3 4 a7¥.
I 16455 EL BOW-BULKHEAD 15 % 196022 GASKEY
1 I648) O-RENG & sraew 0L BRAKE. PABE 1009
2 237377 UNION-BULKHEAD 17 222482 HEPPLE
2 f648s O-RING i8 198386 HOSE
2 14763 LOCKNUT 19 17309 ELBOW
3 140288 HOSE 19 17315 EL BOW
3 198032 HOSE &0 198031 HOSE
4 128064 ELBOW-MODIFEED 21 T3476 TUBE
4 164702 ELBOW-MODIFIED 24 32009 HUS E
4 14349 PLUG 22 196031 WALYE FITYING
5 1984065 ELBOW-~SPEC 1AL 23 16487 GVRENG;
5 14500 ELBOW-MALE 24 196028 WASHER-BACK~UP
b 198063 ELBOW~SPECTIAL 25 16589 L OGCKNGT
&
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

froh g G LD fem ged qme GEB b S gn fvm bod S Gup L P Pe b NS Sof P pud

180980 HOSE 28 16487 0-RiInG
sseva FILTER~HYD.e PAGE 1EQ%¢ REF, 10 29 196033 PLUG-PIPE
198030 TUBE . 30 PR Y ?LUG“S?EﬁiﬁEQ F&GE i§0§g REFG 31
77297 HOSE 31 1983685 CAPSEREM
127045 CLAMP-HOSE 31 15158 LOCKHASHER
i% 16828 CAPSCREW 2z 198062 ELBNE-SPECEAL
16156 LOCKHASHER X 14549 FLUG

g Fop TR0 00 0 A TR e TN TR e et 408 gt e e At e et B o el

s s
LS

134028 FITVING=SPEEC FAL

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS CPERATIONS
Danvilie, Hlinois 81832



1006

BRAKE AND HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

FIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. DoE8P-1631

REFa HYSTER NAME DOF PARY REF. HYSTER MAME OF PARY

Nfl. PARYT NO. 1 2 3 4 avY. ND. PART M. § 2 2 4 AR IS
33 16448 UNIOH 1 43 139 PIN-ROD ENE 1
3% 14761 NUT i 4% 15212 COTYER i
14 192210  HOSE 4 oé PR CABL F—-LONTROL, PAGE 1D0B, REF.IT 1
35 19687 NIPPLE i &5 236517 BRACKET~CABLE 2
35 14723  CONNEC TOR i L1 6249% ROLE PIM-5/i6 X 1-1/4 2
36 177369  VALVE~FOOT i 4T 16830 CAPSCREW i
37 177409  GASKET 2 &7 151458 LOCKWASHER 14
38 160387  CARTRIDGE i 48 16989 ELBOW i
39 15158  LOCKWA SHER 4

%0 18598 CAPSCREWR 1 SEINCLUDED IN GASKEYT XEV 209005

40 18599 CAPSLREW 3 EFOR YRACYOR HODEL HO-21.

41 177410 COVER i EFOR TRACYOR MOBEL YO-25C WITH CASY ROPS AND

42 # 182231 MANIFOLD-TNTAKE 11 §2-30y 82~40.

42 @ 182231  MANEIFOLD-INTAKE i $FOR TRACYOR MODEL T0-25C WITH FABRECATEDR

42 2 244505 MANIFOLD-INTAKE i ROPS .

%2 § 198824 MANIFOLD-INTAKE 1 BFOR TRACTOR MODELS DS AND B9

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTE OPERATIONS
Danvifle, tilinois 61832



1007

HANDLING GEAR

LAST USED ON SERIAL NG. D&BP-1620

KEY
A~FOR D8 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. 2281 AND UPy 35A1 AND UP, 36A1 AND UPs 46AL ARD UP, S2AL AN UPy ABAS
AND UP AND £2 TRACTORS WITH OPTIOMAL RIP DOZER.

B-FOR D9 TRACTOR SERTAL NG. 66A1 TO 65643265 [MCLUSIVE AND D9 TRACTORS WITH OPYIONAL RIP DOZER.

C~FOR 583 PIPELAYER.

D-FOR 594 PIPELAYER.

REF. HYSTER NAME OF P&RT a1y, REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY ATY.

NO, PART NGo 1 2 3 4 Al 8] ¢] © NO. PART Wil. 1 2 3 4 Y [)

189085  HANDLEVER B tlos|es 13 192407  GAUGE-GIL PRESSURE 1] 1} if s
189086 - HANDLEVER enles] 1| 1 14 172762  ELBOW-65 DEGREE IR

] 172744 KNOB~ INCHING 1| ) 1] 1 L5 95769  ROD END-3/8 g o2 2| 2
2 183584 LEVER— INCHING 1] tlenlas 15 142 PIN-ROD END 2 2] 21 2
z 172757 LEVER- INCHING evfae] 11 1 15 15212 COVYER~3/32 % 344 2 21 2] 2
3 172747 KNOB~FWD. AND REV, by 1k 14 15025  NUT-JAM, 5716 UNF & 4] &l &
4 172745 LEVER-SELECTOR il 3eelas i7 192408  TUBE g 1| B| &
4 172759 LEVER-SELEL TOR eeloel ] 2 18 16445  FITFING HIBIEE I
5 114421 BUSHING el et 2 2 12 165506  HOSE Llasl Biae
6 172748 PN 1 3y 1 3 i9 165505  HOSE ent Blaal %
7 221217 SETSCREW-6/16 UNC 20 187279  CABLE-PUSH PULL 2lee]| 2|ew
7 L1 2| 2] 2| 2 20 187227  CABLE-PUSH PULL ooi Z{ae| 2
7 15001 MUT=JAM, B/L6 LNC 21 2| 2| 2 21 15553 CPSCR.—~B/L1& UNC X 374 | 4] 4 4| 4
g 19981 ROLL PIN-E/8 % 3 144 8] 1] ¢ 2 22 15155  LOCKHASHER-5/16 4] 4| & &
g 172751 ROD vyl oo 23 175378 SPACER ae] Lleolne
10 174564 ROLL PIN-3732 % 1 Ry 1)t L7276h  DECAL-CPERAY IRG

i1 172752 LEVER AR Y I Y THSTRUCT I0ME A1)

12 196151 HOUSING A1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvilia, {ilinols 681832




el

KEY

HANDLING GEAR

FIRSY USED ON SERYAL NO. DesP-162Z1

1

A-FOR D9 TRACTOR SERIAL NO. &6AL AMD (P, DD6 TRACTORS WITH OPTIGNAL RIP DOZER AND 594 PIPELAVER.
B-FOR D8 TRACTOR SERIAL NO., 35RL AND UP, 46AL AND UP, D8 TRACTORS WIVH OPVIOMAL RIP DOIER ANU 543
PIPELAYER ARD T¥VI AND LP.

HAKE OF PARY

NAME OF PART

k:

REF. HYSTER Y ¥ BEF, - HYSVER %Y.
NO. PARY BO.® 1 2 3 & &1 B MO, PAEY N, 21 2 3 4 A8
196462  HANDLEVER 111 1% 196130 - SPACER 27 2

i 19646¢ N0 il 1é 15158 LOCKMASHER-B/ 16 21 2
2 15630 MUY~ JAM, T/B UNF 1L B 203227 CABL E-CONTRM, - iles
3 196465 LEVER A%5Y. i1 EY 208008 CABL E-CONTROL w5 {7
3 196463 LEWER BiE 18 205006 HOSE “1lew
3 196464 RO i1t L8 205004 HOS & ea b1
3 264057 BRACKETY £l 19 # zDBGRO SPACER E|ew
3 196144 BUSHIKG 1 20 16B0%  CAPSCUREH-3/8 UNC X 1 58 &I &
dy 92407 GRUGE-UIL PREJSURE i 20 & 168Z8  CAPBCREM-3/8 UNC X 1 164 Glea
3 14712 CONNEL TOR LI | 23 15156 LOCKMASHER~3/ 8 & &
& 15225 COTYER-1/A8 ¥ 1 313 £3 221842 LOCRRUT~1/74 UNF 1 1
7 196132 SPARCER 1. 2% 150%6  WUT-R/8 UNC &1 &
B 196465 PEN iil 24 oW L7877Y HUT-378 UNLC WY 4lan
L [T TUBE it 1 25 ¢ 261870 BRACEKEY . |
10 196114 HOUSING it 1l 237288 DECAL-DPERATING IMSTRUCTIONS| 1/ 1
i: 194128 PIM 11 B 198932 DECAL-OPERAYING ENSTRUCTIONS |- 1} 1
11 18461 LAPSLREYW [ A

it 262075 MUY 111 #FOR D956 TRACTORS WITH RIP DGIER.

12 16445 UNION-BULKHEAD it} BFDA 594 PEPELAYER.

i3 14758 LOCKNUT i) 1 HFOR TTYL AND UP.

14 196129 U-BOLT Bj i

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danwille, illinois §1832

|




1009

HANDLING GEAR

KEY
4—FOR TRACTOR MUDEL HMD—21.
B-FOR TRACTCR MODEL TO-25C. 18
C~FOR TRACTOR MODEL D19%a

0~FOR TRACTOR MODEL B82-30, 8240, § 82~50

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARTY 8TYe REFe HYSTER GFY.
MO. PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 & 8] Cl D M= PART MDD, '} 2 3 4§ AJBIC] D
196462  HANDLEVER 1] 8] tlaee 13 196035  CABLE-CONTROL Blow jesfsee .
% 261131  HANDLEVER ov jesios| 1 i7 203227  CABLE-CONTROL col EF Blas

1 #* 196469 KNOB il el i3 LY 226469  CABLE-CONTROL we fonm fuel §

2 % 15030 NUT-JAM, 5/8 UNE IS AR | L8 165504  HOSE tlaw joe] 1 e
3 196465 LEVER I IR R 18 ® 265325 HOSE polss laai 1

3 % 260618 LEVER ve lenjeni b 18 1655056  HOSE wof BF Llee

3 % 196464 ROD H 18 137652  CLARP-STRAR awi Llosles

3 % 196144 BUSHING ow losluel 1 18 179%63  CLAHP-STRAP ewlas loal 3

& % 192407 GAUGE-DIL PRESSURE $iE kiod 18 127405  [LANP Lionice]ce

5 14712 CONNELTOR 11k OBE OB 19 201847  BRACKET 1leslcajee

5 # 1"501 CDNNECIOR e {apjne I. 29 233225 BR&{:KE? L) i @ {*P

5 % 14345 CONNEC TOR P S D | 19 213135  BRACKEY swiesl Lijes

6 % 15225 COTTER-1/8 % 1 3| 3} 31 3 19 250695  BRACKEY P T R o

7T % 196132 SPACER PR} E] % 20 16805  CAPSCREW~3/8 UNC ¥ L Gloa |ow|ve ;
B % 196468 PEN IR N | Zn L8497  CAPSCREW—5/16 UHC B 1 (ee| % les|ew

g 196134 TUBE IS A Z0 16828  CAPSCREH=-3/8 UNL X 1 o] &| %lea

10 196114 HOUS ING g e)oer 1 2 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 gl 6] 4] &
10 % 261127  HOUSING a0 lon]aa] & 22 20E848  BRACKET tloc fan|ae
11 % 198128 BN LS R S ! 23 TRIB4ZT  HUT-LOCK,~L/4 UNF Loy okj A

i1 18461 CAPSCREW TR L] Bfee 24 196788  NUT-5/16 UNC Glae |en| %

I} # 18460 CAPSCREW po faeleal § % L5056  MUT-3/8 UNC 9] &laalse

it 262075 HUT 1] 1 Blae 24 15058  NUT-5/16 UNC euwlow |asl &

1 # 15000 NUT ou fonloet 1 25 15055  HUT-3F8 UNC as] B] 4lae

i2 16445 UNEON~BULKHEAD I it i 26 0O Z65409 PLATE snlon|sa| B

13 14758 LOCKNUT 111 1)1 27 B 40491  EYEBDLY snlas |ee] 3

14 % 3196129 U~BOLT Eioly Bl R

15 % 196130 SFACER 22 2y 2 HEIRST USED 0N SERYAL NO. AL4IP-1533.

16 # 15155 L OCK WA SHER~B A1 6 222y 2 pUSER 0N TRACTOR MODEL §2-3088.

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTYTS OPERATIONG
Danville, Hiincis 51832



#
B

ibLo

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

FOR 583 PUPELAYE

B

——

REF. HYSTER MAKE 0OF PARY REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
NO. PART BO. 1 2 3 4 QYY. NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 BTY.
Y 18551 CAPSCREW-3/78 UNC X 5 1/8 G5 2 g 16983 0-RING 1
1 15156 LOCKWASHER~3 /R 2 9 16980 LOCKNUT §
z razcse PUMP~HYDRAULIC, SEE PAGE F9 i 10 146385 TUBE i
3 132044 GASKET 1 1} 142781 CLAMP~HOSE 2
4 143478 HOUSTNG~PUMP DRIVE 1 i2 j6b488 HOSE-MANEFOLD TO PUMPE i
% 145477 COUPL I NG-PUMP i i3 201776 ELBOW i
& 88A37 SNAP RING 1 13 16487 {1—-R NG 1
& 16200 SETSCREW-3/78 UNC X 3/8 2 13 16589 LOCKNUY i
7 27187 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 2 14 16549] HOSE-PUMP TO CONYROL WALVE i
7 15156 EOCKHASHER~3/8 2
8 145476 SHAFY i
9 16949 ELROW i
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
M. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 OFYe MNO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 aT¥«
181031 YALVE~DUMP i 2 L5185 SPRING i
1 138R42 40Ny 1 3 LBI032 5 pOo0L 1

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvills, {ilinois 81832




I

KEY

PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Ttem Gram
o AD~E~T

R IO

BN o o

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES 3

wy

e

A-FOR DB FRALTOR SERTAL ND. 2241 AND UP, 35A) AND UPy 36AL T4 3684968 TNCLUSIVE, 4641 TO 46A10T24,
£24F ANE UP AND £8AF TO &BAR002 INCLUSIVE.
B-FOR 08 TRACTOR SERIAL NG« 3644467 AND UPy 46ALOTZS AND UPR, 6BALGE3 AND LP AND TTYL ARD UP.

C-FOR 09 TRACTOR SERIAL NGO,

D-FOR 594 PIPELAYER.

G641 AND UP,

REFo

HYSTER

KAME DF PART

HYSTER NamME OF PARTY ary &EFa BIY¥.

KOs PARY KO, 1 2 3 4 Al Bl L3 D Wit PARY NGO 1 2 3 4 Al B L B
5 13‘3725 HDSE"’PWP ?Q %INCH x. ae fae 1& léﬁ&ﬁﬁ %EF’P&.E“HQSEQ SPE{:!&L 1 LERE-E- R K]
£ 16549] HOSE-PUMP TO WINCH on e L kb i3 B&T9SL HEFRLE-HOSE, SPEC JAL es ! Elowfos
Eoo# 123043 HOSE~PUMP TO WINCH selsaf Ef 1 1L L3204E HEPPLE-HOSEy SPECIAL se lee | 3] &
é 16543 COMMELC TOR-MALE B] bleafns ii 16983 g-R NG 1] 3| | &
Z 16570 ELEBDW~ 45 DEGREE e faa i3 i 166061 HOSE i Bleaelae
2 16486 O ING 1 i L E ¥ les0s0 HOSE as laa| bloe
F 16588 LOCKHNUT enlanf E1 B 12 8 16%4%0 HOGSE op faw| 1| k
3 % 9570 GASKEY R 371 &t & i3 143362 CLAMP-HOSE LOCATING 1] Yeex|ge
4 G54 86 GASKET ] Lioafen i3 13277 CLAMP-HDSE TO BRACKEY Jlaeiee| 5| 1
4 145348 GASKETY smjes| 1f 1 i% 18934 CLAKP-HOSE Bl & 2| 3
5 1£805 CPSCR,~348 UNC X | G5 b Blesfor 15 La588 CAPSCREW-1/2 UNC X
5 16316  CPSCR.—3/B UNC X | 3/20ee]anl B| & 1% 1 1/2 68 BIRIETIEE
5 15156 LOCKWASHER~3/8 O] Blecfow i85 156805 CPSCR,~3/8 UNC K 1 68 fewjee(' 3] i}
4 377947 LOLKWA SHER-3/8 eofse| BF & 15 15156 LOCHHASHER~3/78 enjos [t ki }
& 145351 ADAPTER P as jocfes 15 15056 NUT-378 UNC we jne{ B1 1§
& 147?65 ﬂDAPTER ] 3. ww joug i& 1*2?31 Ciﬁﬁ?“ﬁﬂﬁﬁ 2 Z 2
& 145348 ADAPTER selan] L] 1 i6 kiwzie CLAMP ve |esfea| L
¥ 181895 COUPL ING i3] 1)1 s 11569 . wnjecfos| &
8 54112 SNAP RING )08 & 1 ’ 151779 BRACKET-HOSE CLAMP,

1 16200 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 378 1) t] k1 1 HOT - HLLUSTRATED TECTIER R
8 1363491 SETSCREW-3/78 UMC X 3747 11 1] 1} ¢ -
9 veane PUMP~HYD., SEE PAGE FO9[ 1) }{ 1! 1 TFOR 89 TRALCYOR SERFAL NO. 6641 TO &6AB2635 ot

RO 18547 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X INCLUS (VE.

1o 5 142 G5 a1 2] 21 2 AF0OR 09 TRACTOR SEREAL NO. 2643266 AND UP.

i0 15156 LOCKWA SHER-3/8 21 21 21 £ SINCLUDED IN GASKET KIT 20%005.

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvills, MHlinois 61832




ipiz

1§

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

FOR TRACTOR RODEL HD-23

P,
S

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REE, HYSTER NAME OF PARY
NO, PART NO. 1 2 3 4 aTv. NO. PART WO. 1 2 3 4 aTY,
1 27187 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 4 9 196165  CONNECTOR t
1 17797  LOCKWASHER-3/8 & 9 16468 O-RING i
2 195389  COUPL ING 1 10 265746 ELBOW 1
3 195390  GASKET I 11 142781  CLAMP-HOSE 4
4 195391  ADAPTER f 12 170719 HOSE-SUCTION H
5 195816  GASKET 1 13 195393 TuBE X
6 16828 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 1/4 1 14 112989 CLAHP-HOSE 5
6 15156  LOCKWASHER-3/8 1 15 164677  HOSE-SUCT [OK 3
7 saeee  PUMP~HYDRAULIC, PAGE 1ED2Z 1 16 195394  HOSE 5
8 112471  ELBOW 17 17046 FITTING g
PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES
FOR VRACTOR MODEL TD~-25C
1 12 12
18
s
REF. HYSTER HAME 0OF PART REF. HYSTER MAME OF PARY
NO. PART NCo 1§ 2 3 4 aTY. NO. PART HOo 1 2 3 & arv,
: 17346  COMWECTDR i 16 115922  CLAMS i
2 27781  BRACKET b 14 16828  CAPSLREW 3
3 weeee  PURP~HYDRAULTEL » FAGE LEOZ i 1% 168046  HOSE 1
4 158043 SHEAVE i 35 1765 FITT ING—-EL 804 i
& 206377 HUB 1 1% 225063  FUTTING~ELBOM 1
4 18468 CAPSCREW-1/4 ONC X § 142 G5 3 LB 17748 FITT ENG-EL BOW 3
4 16781 SETSCREW~1/4 % 578 i 15 225062 TUBE i
5 198038 ¥-8ELY 1 1 83857  ELBOW 2
7 15056  NUT-3/8 UNC 4 17 18816 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1374 &
8 16815 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 L/2 217 16551 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X § 142 t
8 2201767  LOCKWASHER-3/8 b 17 15156  LOCKMASHEA~3/8 i4
9 19B044  HOSE 1 1E 16828  CAPSCAEW §
19 198045  FITTING-SPECIAL 1 18 15366  FITTING~ELBOM 1
11 1427681  CLAWP z 20 126833 FITTENG-CONNECTOR i
12 1125689 CLAMP 5 21 227615 BRACKEY i
13 198047  BRACKET 2

H

YSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danwville, {itincis 81832



1013

FUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

1 FOR TRACTOR MODEL D-}65
[
K
7 _
— |
. A
REF. HYSTER MAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME DF PART
Nfla  PART NO. L 2 3 4 GTYa WO, PART ND. 1 2 3 4 nTY.
E 16200  SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 3/4 1 9 16983 O-RING b
t 136391  SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 1 /4 i 10 192944  FLRBOM i
H 54112 SNAP RING 1 13 142781 CLAMP-HNSE 2
? 213047 COUPL ING 1 iz Lee061  HOSE-SUCT (ON t
3 19569 O-RIMG 1 13 195393 TUBF 1
4 262327 ADAPTER i 1 115696 CLAMP-MOSE 2
5 18647  CAPSCREW-3/8B UNC ¥ 5 1/2 2 14 P6B28  CAPSCREW 3
6 15156  LOCKWASHER=3/8 2 LS . 164677 HOSE-SUCTION 1
1 vomse  PUMP, PAGE JEDZ 1 16 123043 HOSE i
a 16547  CONNECTOR-MALE i 17 L7043 FLBOW-45 DEGREE 1
3 145350 FITTING-SPECTAL } 18 i3B702  CAPSLREW &
2
PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES
FOR TRACTNR MODEL B2-30 & B2—-40 7 § 251626 1718
b e |
g g -
B
2 ’ _
§ Por
B3 18 14 ¢
ool 12 B
I
REF, HYSTER NAME 0F PART REF, HYSTER HAME OF FARY
NO. PART NC. 1 2 3 & 0TY, NO. PART 8B, 1 2 3 4 Qry.
1 244434  GEAR—TNTERMAL 1 14 135688  FITTING 1
2 16200  SETSCREW-3/8 UNC ¥ 3/8 1 18 16816 CAPSCREW-3/8 UNC X } 1/2 2
2 136391 SETSCREW-3/8 UNGC X 174 1 18 B5156  WASHER-3/8 2
3 244427  BRACKET-PUMP 1 16 244430  DRIVE GEAR 1
4 suswe  PUMP, PAGE 1EQ3 1 17 54112  SHAP RING !
5 17346 FITTING 1 18 221503  CAPSCREW-3/8 UNF X § 1/2 4
& 210834  HOSE 1 19 244506  GASKET 1
7 17307 EL=0W 1 zo 160383  CLaMP 2
;| 250564  FLRNW-45 DEGREF 1 z0 16828 CAPECREW-3/8 UNL X 1 1/4 2
B 226408  Tune ! z0 145641  NUT-3/8 UNC 2
8 17040 FITTING 1 22 17346 ELPOW 1
9 226412 CL&MP 4 23 244505  MAMIFOLD-INT AKE 1
10 244447  HOSF 1 24 272091 WASHEE 1
10 242836  HNSE X 24 18558  CARSTREW 1
it 242844 TUAF-SUCTION i 25 195816  GASKEY i
1t 242834 TUSE i 26 16588 CAPSCREW 4
12 226407  HOSC 1 i6 15158  WALHER 4
13 242841  TUPE 1 26 2445066 GASKET 1

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIOMS
Danvilta, Hiinois 61832



1D14

PUMP DRIVE AND HOSES

FOR TRACYOR MODEL B2~308B

8 T 4 2152
23
g
26
BI53 1% M2
//
i //
1 1
24 B
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARTY REF. HYSTER NAME t’!F‘PARY
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & QTY. NG, PARY NO. 1 2 3 & BTY¥.
1 244434 GEAR—-TNTERMAL i 16 244430 DRIVE GFAR ]
2 16200 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 3/8 1 1T 54112 SNAP RING i
2 1363091 SETSCREW-3/8 UNC X 174 1 18 22180% CAPSCREW-3F8 UNF X § 142 4
3 244427  BRACKET-PUMP i 19 244506 GASKET }
& PP PUMP, PAGF 1E03 1 20 160383 CLAMP 2
5 17346 FITTING 1 20 16828 CAPSCREW-3/8 UMC X 1 174 2
& 253038 HOSE i 20 145641 NUT~3/8 UNC b
7 17307 EL R i 2z 17346 ELBOW 1
8 250564 FLEOW-45 DEGREF 13 23 244505 MANTFOLD—INTAKE 1
a 226408 TURE ] 24 18558 CAPSCREW 1
f 17040 FITTING 1 24 zzzaal WASHER i
9 226413 CLAMP é 25 195816 GASKET i
12 326407  HOSE H 26 18558 CAPSCREW %
14 139488 FITTING 1 26 15158 WASHER &
15 16R15 CAPSCREW-3/R UNC X 1 172 2 27 17641 FITTING-PIPE i
15 15156  WASHER-3/8 2 i8 19661 FITTING~PIPE i

HYSTER COMPANY

FARTS ORERATIONS
Danvilie, (Hinois 61832




LEOL

HYDRAULIC PUMP

FOR 583 PIPELAYER

13
REF, HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY
N3. PARY MNDe 1 2 3 4 Ty, NOs  PARY Nw 1 2 3 4 QTYs
145479  PUMP~HYDRAUL IC i 1L B%F  wsqes SPACER i

i 127660 CAPSCREW & 32 127657 oY ER~FRONT i
z 129447 WASHER & 13 ®E 235933 SEAL~SHAFT i
3 127658 COVER-REAR i 14T40E REPAER KIT-MAJOR 13
4 0% sepns SEAL b4 TBO35 A HEPAER KIT-HINDR 3
5 seves RODY i 127689 GEAR KIT i
& B aqees BEAR ING % :

T %5 cavan GEAR-DRIVE i S[NCLUDED [N MAJDR REPAIR KIY.

8 % ssace GEAR-DR TVEN i BINCLUDED IH MINOR REPAIR KIT.

g % 206 KEY B BINCLUGED IN HEAR KiT.

l{g B LR X GASKEE 1 :

HYDRAULIC PUMP
FOR TRACTDR MODELS DAy D9 AND 594
PARTS SERVICE GRAM
Item Gram
233510 AO-E-7
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PSRT
NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 4 ATY, MO, PART WO 1 2 3 4 GTY¥.
239510  PUMP-HYDRAULIC ;' 16 % 1B4&13& ' s&mLuﬁtaPﬂﬁaan 1

1 18413¢ CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 3 2 1L % 1&07E9 SPRING i
2 184131 CAPSCREW~5/146 UNC X 2 142 % E2 % £8964 BaLL 1
3 250718 BACK PLATE 1 13 184124 PLAY E-FRONT 1
4 184126 BODY H 14 & L64135 SEM-SHAFTY }
% 1843129 PIN-DOWEL 2 1% % 184138 =R MG 2
5 184127 GEAR-IDLER i 16 % 184137 PLAT E~THRUST i
& 184128 GEAR-DRIVE i 17 184123 KEY i
T % 184134 DIARPHRAGH 1

8 & 1843133 GASKET-BACHK uP i SENCLUDED I8 3EAL AEPAIR KIT 3684132,

9 % 184139 G4 SKET-PROTEC TOR 1 )

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinois 61832



1EG2

HYDRAULIC PUMP

KEY
A-FOR TRACTOR MODEL HD-21.
B~FOR YRACTDR MODEL D15S.

REF, HYSTER NAME GF PART avy. REF. HYSTER NAME OF FART OTY.
MO. PART ND. 1 2 3 4% Al B NO. PART NO. 1 2 3 & Al B
195392  PUMP-~HYNRAULIC . 9 % [8Qvez. CASKET-PROTECTOR blee
239510  PUMP-HYDRAUL IC ss | L ¢ © 184139 GASKET-PROTECTOR aal 1
1 1990340 CAPSCREW-5/16 UNC X 3 12 PY 21.. 10 # 19901% SEAL-DIAPHRAGH flos
1 184130 CARSCREW-5/16 UNC X 3 e | 2 10 & 184138 SEAL-DIAPHRAGH sef 1
2 18513 CAPSCREW-5/16 UNE X 2 L/2 L3 P 11 m% L0759 SPRING i1
2 184131 CAPSCREM-3/16 UNC % 2 L/2 L] 4 12 % 6B964 BALL i1
3 199038 BACK PLATE 1jew 13 199037 PLATE~FRONT Biea
3 184125 BALK PLATE es ] 1 13 184124 PLATE~FRONT sef 1
4 171013 3ENY | 3 P i« # 132718 SEAL-SHAFT 1o
% 165620 P IN=DOWEL 2ian 14 B 184135 SEAL~SHAFT aoj 1
4 184129 P IN-DOWEL eu | 2 15 170883 0B ING 2ine
5 171015 GEAR-IDLER | 18 184138 O-RING el 2
5 184127 GEAR~IDLER s | 1 16 132594 CAPSCREW-EF36 UML ¥ 3 2lee
I3 1990639 GEAR~DR § VE 1lea i6 © 184137 PLATE-THRUST eof 1
& 184128 GEAR-DRIYE eo | & 17 184123 KEY it 1
7 % 160760 DIAPHRAGH 1o
7T | iB4134 DIAPHRAGH sa ] 1 #INCLUDED IN SEAL REPAIR KIT 1V1282.
B % 132717 GASKET-BACK-UP Liae BINCLUDED IMN SEAL REPAIR KIV 184132,
4 ' 184133 GASKET-BACK~UP sui 1

[Py

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Banviila, tHinois 61832



LEC3

HYDRAULIC PUMP

FOR TRACTOR MODEL TO-2450, B2-30, B82-30R, 82-40.4ND B2-50

? 15 1f i3

3

3 ;
16 FRFIY 24
18 o §

14

4

|

n
REF., HYSTER NAME DF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
MO, PARY NO. 1 2 3 4 QY. HOe PART NDo 1 2 3 4 atY.

192941  PUMP-HYDRAULIE 1 14 197005 SHAET-DRIVE 1

i 196993 COVER i 18 197006 KEY-50UARE i
2 196994 BEAR ING~NEEDLE Z 16 197008 CAPSCREW~-FLAT HD 10-UNC X 578 3
3 232797 VAL VE 2 17 197010 PLATE-RILOT i
b 196995 SPRING P 18 pe76Le SEAL-ROTARY 3
5 232799 PLUG~-VALVE 2 19 109607 Qi TG i
& 1969956 800y B 20 45204 BEARING=BALL i
7 196954 BEARING-NEEDLE L z1 197014 WASHER 2
8 196998 GEAR~EDLER L1 z2 19TOEY R NG-DOWEL Z
8 127000 GEAR E 23 197018 PIN~-DOWEL 2z
9 196959 SHAFT i Ph 18475 CAPSCREW=1/4 UNC X 2 172 2
10 167001 KEY i 25 15164 LOCKWASHER-1/4 2
11 197002 RING-RETAINING 2 b L6782 CAPSCREW-E/16 UNC X 2 144 &
iz 197603 PLATE~GEAR i 26 15168 LOCKWASHER-5/16 &
1 197009 PLUG-PIPE 2 27 12415 KEY=NGe T 1
13 197004 GEAR=PR IVE i

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Ranvifte, tiiinols 43832



PEDS

FILTER AND HOSES

&

3 Re b W3 3
oo B e e T e
-

=
[=)
[#]
O
o
s s Ay L s

NOTE: !
FIRST WSED ON SERIAL WO, A132P-153%

AL34P-15T6s AL40P-1619, AL41P-15444. !/ BARTS SERVICE GRAM
AND D&BP-2150. Item ) Gram
ah_\/‘),« 1 m
- 4 45 | AD-z-18
& 48
9
REF. HYSTER WANE OF PARY REF. - HYSTER HAME OF PART
MO. PFART NGO, 1 2 3 & 8TV, M. PART WO, 1 2 3 & arv,
bom 64642  ELBOW-45 DEGREE ] 380 B sscas VALY ESREL IEF 1
1 % 16570  ELBOY-4% DEGREE L. 11 § 149297 O-2 NG i
2z 16588 LOCENUT 5§ 12 ® 149298 ATRG-BALK-UP i
3 16486 BB ING b 13 ®m 147463 ELEMEMNT i
& m POLTTS  ELBOW 1 1% 8§ 2TVGU0 ELEMENT i
4 2% 16581  ELBOW 1 14 = 1492%6 CASE i
5 16588 LOCKRUT i 15 &% 275436  DRALKET 1
& 16485 ORI WG 1. 16 $% 179443  CAPSCREYW Z
7 8385¢  ELBOYW 1 16 % 15186  WASHER &
B @ 239BBS  CAPSLREW-S/6 UNG ¥ 4-1/52 GBS 2
B 8% 18497 CAPSCREW-BF16 UNC ¥ ) 3 BFIRST USED ON SERIAL MO, &1%2p~18529,
9 B 15156 LOCKWASHER-3/8 2 ALB&P=15T76, R140P-1819; ALALIP~L544;AND
9 &E 15155 [OCHMASHER-B/L16 3 BABP-2E50.
10 B 147461  FILTER i WLAST USED ON SERIAL N0, AL32P-1538,
10 #% 277489  FILTER i. AL34P~15T5, AR4OP-1618y AL4LP-1543; AND
10 # 14979% HEAD 1. BLEP-2149,
10 % 259075 HEAD i HINCLUDED IN CONVERSTON RIT 255443.
HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS :
‘ Danvifle, lilinois 61832



LEOS

=h

—
T2 ed o o

11
12

[

CONTROL VALVE

LAST USED ON SERTAL NCa

DHEBP-1620

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART REFa HYSVER NAME OF PARY
NO. PARY NG. 1 2 3 4 a7Y. M. BPART MO, 1 2 2 4 §TY.
168741 VELYE-CONTROL 3 23 HUAZE {i-BING 1
1 2313693 PLUG 4 2 166TED RETAINER-SEAL i
i 16485 G-RENG i 25 164305 RETAIMNER-SPRING i
4 233492 Cap 2 26 L6604 Lap i
3 118389 O-RENG 4 27 166311 SPREING-SPUOL E
% L6691 7 VALVE~REL TEF L £B Leb%9is SCREW i
% 170988 SEAY i 249 Le6522 HASHER i
5 170989 POPPET i E1H L&6S0% RETAINER-SPRING I
] 170993 SPRING i 31 170981 SPODL~SELTCTOR i
7 166919 SEAT-RILOY 1 32 1662404 RETAINER-SPRING i
8 159859 O-R ING H 33 2BE695 SNEP RING i
9 152858 RING-BACH-UP i L 16691L SPRING-SPOOL i
ig 170995 PLUNGER=PTLOY H 35 LG9S LAP £
13 170996 SLEEVE i ELS IVO983 SPALER~SELELTOR i
12 1669240 SPRING-PILOY i 37 PTOUBT BALL-STEEL 8
13 16484 O-RING 1 ig LFO%84 REVAINER-BALL 1
14 1704994 CAp i 349 &0R30 O-RING i
15 233602 NUT=JAM 1 41 P 70980 AETAINER-SEAL i
16 233507 MUT—-ACORN 3 [ 31 166912 0-RING 1
i7 234823 WASHER—~SEAL 4 G ie3eel PLUG z
iR 170997 SETSCREY i G 16486 O--RIME 1
19 233508 PLATE-RETAINER ¢ 43 [ 213 0k2 O-RING 2z
H 233694 SCREW & b 2AABLE RETAINER~SEAL 2
20 166913 SPOM~MODULATING i 45 2FHE0N WIPER 4
21 166612 O-RING )3 &6 3 ] ERACER i
22 166509 RETAINER-SEAL H taeuiz 13

O-BIMG-VALWE TO SUppaay

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, Hlinols 81832

HYSTER COMPANY



LEC®

CONTROL VALVE

FIRSY USED ON SERIAL NO. D&68P-1621

REF. HYSTER NAME OF PARY REF. HYSTER NAME 0OF PARY
MNie PART MO. L 2 3 4 ' BIY. M. PARY MO, 1 2 3 4 BT
¥ 217120 WAL WE-LONTROL 1 19 LPOUEY BALL~STEEL &
o 262092 VAL VE~LON TR0 1 20 195997 REVAINER-DETENY i
H 196006 SPOOL~FORMARD MODLLA TING i 2t 118365 O-RING 3
z 195590 SEAT-REL 1EF i 22 238997 SPALER-SELECYOR 1
3 196013 SPRING % 23 L669LE SPRIMG i
% 195991 PLUMGER~RELIEF i 2% 166905 SPALER~CENTER ING ]
5 16484 O-f ING 5 28 Le60032 SNAP RING 1
) 196007 PLUG 11 26 136009 AP 3
7 195992 SPRING-REL §EF 2z 27 383ThH O-RING i
8 1955993 PLUG 2 28 50836 O-RING i
9 15860 O~REMG 2 2% 198068  POPPET-LHELCK VALWE 1
10 196004 FITT NG~ SPECIAL 2 30 L5717 SPRING 1
i1 15027 MUT-d4M, T/16 UNF 2 3% 196032  PLUG 1
12 19599% CARSCRER-SPECIAL 2 32 16487  O-~RING H
12 116389 {1-RING H
14 233492 Cap H BFIRST USED ON SERIAL NO. AL32ZP~1546,
16 196003 SADDL~REVERSE MODULATING L B6AP=2216, ALRLP-L58T: AL4DP~164T AND AL41P-
16 # 217118 SeO0L 31 15853,
16 © 238993 SPODL i SLAST USED ON SERIAL ND. A332P-15485; D68P-22%
17 1959499 RING 1 S¢ AL34P-15B6, ALGOP-1646 AND AL4LP-1352,
14 194000 R ING ]

'HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Parwville, idinois 61832







iF0Z

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

CABLE GUIDE ROLLSenssascanancssecncavrsssssanc iF4
FATRLEADecucassvonscoocanoonoswerennasnensseslb03

SWIVELING DRAWBARG soavvensnasoonsasnnsnsnavesdFl§

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvidle, [llincls 81832

Lt



1F03

FAIRLEAD

M/‘ 1

B

REF, HYSTER MAME OF PART REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART
NG PARY NO. L 2 3 4 aTve NO- PART NO. 1 2 3 & Qrv.
1 182733 PLATE-MOUNTING z 9 9398} SHAFT-VERTICAL F:
2 95801 W  FRAME 1 H 230353 BEARING~THRUST 2
3 93166 KEEPER % 14 93658 SHAFT-HOR IZOMTAL 2
4 16820 CAPSCREM-1/2 UNF XL G5 ) 12 18670 CAPSCREW-1 UNGC X 2-374 G35 2
& 15158 LOCKWASHER=-1/2 & 12 15166 LOCKHASHER-L z
5 16001 GREASE FITTING & 13 18647 CAPSCREW-L WML % 2-1/4 55 b
& g2 HASHER 2 13 15166 LOCHHAS HER~ 1. ]
7 93980 A  ROLLER z 1% 96504 CHIM~. ] 35 a8
7 93579 BUSHING & 3 92606  ROD~TIE 1
8 92212 A  ROLLER 2 18 5272  COTTER-3/8 X 3 z
8 59419 BUSHING 4 i6 173608  BPACER 2
8 92720 HASHER 4

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvifie, iilineis 61832



LF04

CABLE GUIDE ROLLS

REF, MHYSTER NARE OF PART REFe HYSTER  NAME OF PART

NOo PART NO. 1 2 3 4 QTY.  MO. PART NDo L 2 3 4 avy.
1 95668 WA SHER 4 7 95888 W GUARD-TIE 1
2 95669 P IN-ROLLER z 7 16645 CAPSCREW-5/8 UNE § 2174 &
3 16006 FITTING-LUBE 2 7 15160 LOCKHASHER-5/8 - 4
& 95666 A ROLLER Z 4 95665 GUSSET i
5 35135 BUSHING 4 9 95662 W  BRACKET~RoHo i
6 95656 W BRACKET—L.H, i

SWIVELING DRAWERAR
REF. HYSTER NAME OF PART ' REF, HYSTER NAME OF @ART
M. PART NO. L 2 3 & QTY. KO, PARY HOe 1 2 3 4 avy.
182857  SWIVEL ING DRAWBAR ' : 3 15295 COTTER ' oy

1 33787 ORAWBAR . i & 16002 FIVTING~GRE 5E i
2 92671 BUSHING 2 & 95959 PIH 1
3 33618 NUT I3 & 15373 COTYER i

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS CPERATIONS
Danvifle, {llnnls 81832



INTENTIONALLY BLANK



GG 2

NUMERICAL INDEX

139 ~ 1-36391-1:unnp.nc-lu!!c-nggnwlruwssoa
1-37117—1983839-0a00-anﬂn-unwuuppu|'a11304
198336'“27?490-nauvsnn=-p-nueounnuuﬁa-aﬁos

HYSTER COMPANY
PARTS OPERATIONS
Danvilie, HHinois 1832




603

NUMERICAL INDEX

BART REF | PRART REF PART REF | PART REF pART REF
Mk panE Nue | MO PAGE 80 NDe PAGE N0 NO» PAGE N MO, PAGE .
139 1R0s 43 16001 1F03 5 18598  1HGs 40 93166 1F03 3 55950 1R0% 5
142 1uo7 15 16002 104 % 18599 1DO6 40 95264 107 3 96504 1F03 14
206 1EGE G 16006 1FO4 3 18667  LFO3 13 93285 1co7 3 G6T35 icoF 18
6327 1003 5 14165 1ha3 i7 LB6TO  LFO3 12 332864 1007 3 946736 1605 26
059 1BOS 1 16200 1010 & 188G  IClO 7 93287 1607 4 96 T3T 1Cus 26
D450 1003 4 16316 101} 5 186849  LBOS § 33658 1F03 it 100154 1003 26
159389 1B 11 1445 o7 18 18853  Lpo4 2% 23979 1F03 7 169453 1003 11
12433 1012 24 16448 D04 39 16994 101t 14 33983 103 7 109607 1T03% 19
12640 1003 T 16450 1b03 i 19661 iDl4 28 93981 1Fo3 8 111331 1003 24
12946 1604 4 L6455 1004 29 19981 LoG? i F444T 1cos ? 112471 1012 B
12981 LCO3 8 16468 iDL 2 G 19987 w004 37 95033 1008 11 11298% i1z 12
12950 165 2z 16481 oS 1 21428  LBO4 6 95034 1608 1 115696 1011 t6
143545 1005 5 Le% B4 IEDS 13 2TL8T  1Dig 7 95166 1cna 11 115922 1012 14
14349 1003 25 16485 o3 B 30069 LLO5 & G5446 LRG3 a 118365 1536 2L
14500 1bos 5 16456 iDG3 4 30080 LGOS 5 5447 1803 f 118389 1E05 3
14501 1806 ) 16487 IN63 22 30100 LCo8 2 25455 1804 3 119236 101t ié6
14608 1003 ¥ 6543 iDL 2 3010l 1608 1 P64 LLO05 24 123043 i1l i
14712 LG8 5 16561 1F04 % 36104  iccs  io GR4ET 1007 13 124137 1¢0% &
14723 1004 37 16570 iy 2 32415 LEU3 27 5468 1007 1t 124588 RG] L
14758 1004 29 16588 1003 4 32967 LCO5 31 25464 icov H 125402 1093 i
147601 1006 53 16689 1005 25 33618  LFO4 3 B54TF L 1007 14 127045 1003 ia
14763 1003 1 16645  1F0% T 33787 1F04 1 GELTE 1007 & (27405 109 18
15000 1Do% 11 16781 iz & 14055 1C03 14 FBRLTY vk 2 P2TEST 1E0L 1z
15008 1D04 27 16782 1EQ3 26 34056 1003 15 45474 1607 i 1ETH5E FEOL 3
5018 1BGT 5 16805 ipog 20 35135 LFO4 5 95&TE 1065 14 (27659 1EQY
15625 1007 16 16815 1ni2 8 38672 LFG3 & 954683 1C0% 18 1276560 1FOL 1
15027 1 E0s 11 16818 10312 17 39369 1013 3 95486 1031 & 129447 1EOY z
15030 1008 2 16820 1F03 4 39376  LED& 27 95488 1608 & 129563 L] 18
150455 1pos 25 16628 1808 14 431217 LCO5 3 95480 1008 8 131916 1£45 i
15056 D08 24 16830 1006 47 44460  1C10 g 25490 1coE 16 131920 cos 3
5058 1DG9 24 166909  1DO3 ] 45204  LEOY 20 954G 1007 & 131921 1065 3
15154 1E03 25 16949  1D1G 9 46398 LCLQ H 55493 1c07 5 131922 10GS 3
15155 1003 5 16980 1010 9 53559  1Ci0 14 1A AT 1C0¥ 7 131523 00T G
151546 10G4 28 16983 1010 a 54112  1DL) | 254GE 1610 5 r31aaz 1ca9 1%
15158 1804 4 16989  1DOA 48 55287 1805 H G549 1010 & 131983 1009 105
15160 1cio 12 17¢G40 1032 17 85434 1805 3 25699 1C10 3 131985 1£09 19
15166 1FO3 12 1718 1607 17 6890%  RLO09 17 -3:1.1:34 LL08 19 131987 ] 5
£5168 1807 5 17161 o9 H 59419  1F03 8 G%601 1403 & 1319869 a9 b
15170 1R06 4 17207 D13 7 60836  LEQS 39 95604 1008 3 1319940 ito9 %
15211 1003 3 17309  1DOS 19 62499  LDOA 4B GEHEE 1Fo4 & 122069 10658 20
15212 1006 43 17315 g3 14 68964  LEOL i2 GEEAT 1F04 9 132044 iDL 3
15229 1noa & 17344 1NG3 20 73470 1005 21 GEEEE 104 & 132046 10%% i
15240 1B0S 3 17346 b1z 1 Freay 1005 12 25666 1F04 % 1372596 LEDE i6
i5272 1803 1 17641 Wi 27 THO25 A 1EM 9556568 1FO4 1 132717 1602 &
15273 1BG3 5 17651 P12 15 %857 1012 16 95669 1Fos 2 1327:8 1EG2 14
15283 1BOS 1 17748 112 i5 B&EOTY  1CO5 g 95709 1007 15 132¥F2 iniy i3
15295 1FG4 3 180040 1808 3 #7242 1B0O% 3 35710 iDLi kS 133256 1403 3
15302 105 18 18262 €10 4 BT356 LEMIVE 2 gETEL 1C0s & 133247 1003 il
15306 1834 13 18463 1DOS 11 BEB3T  10i0 & 957672 106 8 133258 1003 °
15316 1408 18 16461 308 i1 89770 1COT 8 LN EY] 1610 1 133270 1€05 14
15319 1804 14 16468 1012 4 A9TTL 1007 T $E8]1 1F03 Z 1532F1 1cas 16
15366 132 19 18476 1503 2% 89772 1CGT 5 35813 1603 13 133272 1008 ie
15373 1FG4 5 18497 1009 20 89¥7s 1007 16 GEELS 105 HY] 133274 icio 13
15553 1087 21 18513  1E02 2 garre  LLOT QS 9E81s 1008 3 133275 1010 13
15864 1806 G 18522 ino3 5 90202 1c03 4 G582 1co3 i6 133276 iC10 13
15866 1805 4 18547 10} 10 g2212 A LFU3 8 QEHZ2 1010 1 133683 11303 3
15886 110 18 18551 D1 i g2606  LRO3 1 GERZ4 1Ca3 16 134821 1B0S 3
158848 12123 17 18558 1013 24 92671 LFi 2 GEB25 1003 16 136757 1808 1
1589% 1L05 33 18588 i0i1 15 92720  1F03 8 GEBE3 1co7 6 136385 18607 3
15929 1C03 10 18626 ST S 1 9zR6T  LLHW b4 GEEHS 1F04 7 136391 101l 8

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Panvifte, tHinois 81832

il



G04

NUMERICAL INDEX

PART REF | PART REF | PARTY REF | PART REF | #ant REFR
Mlia FAGE  HD. | KO P AGE NO, § NOe PAGE N(la N PAGE  Nf, | w0, HAGE Nl
137117 1500 30 165620 e 02 4 | 174564  LDOT 10 | 184137 LEOL 18 196114 10a8 10
137852 1009 18 165654 o3 2% P75LT7L Lp0Y 23 184138 FESL 15 196128 ihos 11
133542 iplo 1 165662 1p03 28 1 175189 L0521 184139 FEGL 9 196109 1D0E 14
L38702 1012 18 1560640 16k} 12 | 175192 LLOS 20 | LR&4ED LEGE 46 196537 o8 15
138908 icog & 166061 011 12 | 175193 1CO5 0 31 186319 1003 26 196132 1034 7
139684 1013 14 166964 IEQS 30 | 175194  LCOT 3 186459  1hO3 ] 196134 1044 g
139725 1911 1A 166905 LE0s 25 | 17519F LLO7 186460 1803 ] 196144  1DOB 3
140288 1005 3 166506 1£06 28 | 176459  1DO3 ig 186461 101G 3 196151 1537 12
140397 L0091t 166909 1E05 22 | 17734649  1DO% 36 187189 1803 17 196168 1012 9
140398 1609 8 166910 1665 24 | 177409  1DO& 34 | 187227 1007 20 196462 inoa
140401 o9 16 166911 1IEC5 34 | 177410 L0044 33 187279  (DOT 20 196465 1h06 3
140447 1C09 S 166912 1EG5 21 | 177947 1DLIL 5 169085 1067 P96464 1008 3
141149 110 4 | 166913 1IEGS 20 | 177949  1C10 % 1 189086 1007 126465 10HEE 3
141348 oy 12 166914 lEgs 28 | 178106  L1GO3B is 192210 1804 38 196468 1048 B
141675 1010 14 | 146917  1£05 4 1 178402 1803 14 | 192407 IBOF 13 196489 D38 1
142781 1019 11 166919 EDS 71 178YF9  1D08 24 | 192408  1DOT L7 196708 B0 24
143362 101L 13 166920 1605 12 | 179443 1E04 16 192941 1E03 196993 1F03 i
143358 1809 1 166922 1E0% 29 | 180980  1DQS e | 192944 1DR3 1O 196994  1£03 Z
1453448 1611 & 1660954 1804 12 | 181031 10lQ 19294% 1BOS & 196995 LEQS &
145349 ipi1 4 168730 1004 181032 1DiQ 3 193587 1€03 2 196996 1£43 &
145350 1011 it 168737  1DO3 2 1 181895 10LL T | 193589  1C03 3 1946998 1EG3 &
145351 1811 & 168741 1EQS 182165 1803 & | 193590 1603 3 }O6%99 1EG3 g
145476 D1 8 170542 thli 2 5 | 182177 1L10 is 193591 1605 1% | L9T000 1ES3 ]
145477 D10 5 170643 104 4 | 182178 jCiCG i3 $93594  1C08 & 197001 1EG3 10
145478 B0 & 170546 D04 2 | 182179  iCin 2 193598 1C08 ) TERGGE 1EG3 1L
C 145479 101 170719 ibiz 312 | 182182 LL1O 2 193601 icos 28 LBTGO3 LEGS 12
145641 1913 20 | 170751 1IC09 13 ! 1823191 1C03 12 | 193802  RCO5 #8 197064  1EGY 13
146322 103 10 1 TO883 JE02 15 § 182192 1803 7 ] 193804  1COS 32 ] P9TOOS 1EO3 14
146385  1DLG 10 170981 IEGS 31 ] 182193 1BO3 7 | 193605 1008 5§ 197006 L1EQ3 i3
147401 1EQL 170983 IE05 36 | 182194 1804 8 § 193408 1ens 27 187008 1E03 16
147461 1604 10 170984  1EOGS 38 | 182195 1B04 % | 19538%  ipiz 2 L inTe09  1E03 0 12
147463 1604 13 170985 1FG5 35 | 1A82198 LCO9 2 | 195390  ipi2 3 L$YGLe REQ3Y LT
147961 1011 1t 170986 1EG5 40 | 182204 1DO3 19 | 195391 1pi2 % 1976311 1EG: 18
14796% 1011 6 170987 IEOS 37 | 182205 1003 13 195392  1EG2 Le7eLe IEDI 21
149295  1£04 10 170988 1EQ0S 4 | 182206  LDO3 8 | 1945393 Mz 13 187617 LEG3 22
149296 1EG4 14 170989  LEGS 5 | 182207 1DO4 40 | 195394 012 16 19F0le 1E03 23
149297  1E04 11 176993 IEGS & | 182208 1003 23 | 195408  1BO4 8 198030 iD0S% 1%
149298 1504 12 1 T0994 IEQS 14 ] LB220% 1G0S 2 | 1ss8ie D12 1 ig8d3L  iDOSs 20
151779 1011 17099%  1EO0% 10 | 182210 1507 & | 195990 1606 2 198032 1068 3
159812 ings 28 pro9ss IEGE 1t 182231 1004 35 195991 1E06 & L9B03S b2 5
159858  1EDS 9 | 170997 W05 18 | 182234  1BO3 12 195992 1E08 7 198043  1DY2 %
159859  LEQS 3 p7i0L3 LEG2 4 § 182236 1803 12 195993 1E0G 8 198044 1012 g
160383 1013 20 ] 1YLDES 1EO2 % : 182732 LFO3 1 195995  1FDs 12 96045 ED1Z 1D
160387  1D0D& 32 i¥ies2 1EGQ2 182857  LFO4 195997  LEOS 20 198046 112 15
160759  1EOL 11 1T274% iy 11 182859 1B03 & | 195999  LEO& LT PoE04T  1DLZ 13
160760 1E6G2 7 LTZT45 007 % 1 18354 LOOT 7 1 196000  LED& 1B 158048 1C04 16
160762 1E02 9 LT2T4T D07 3 1 iB4123  LEOL 17 | 19a002 LEDe 25 19805%  1BOS i
161857 1010 2 P¥2748  LDOT 6 | 184124 LEOL £3 | 196003  IEGS 1% 1ee052  1C04 &
163660 LECS 42 172751 ipnt 9 | 184128 LE02 3 196004  IE0& LD 1980653 1004 &
164642  LEG4 i 172782 W07 11 | l&4iZe 1EDL & | 196006 1E06 i 198056 1BOE 2
164677 101z 15 172757 0T 2 1 184127 LEOR 5 196007  1E0& & 1986462  1DOS 32
164651 1803 12 172759 nov A ) pB&128  LEQL 3 196009  iF0R 26 198063 100G &
164703 1003 & 172761 1007 184129 1EOL 4 | 196013 {EOS 3 108064 iDOS§ &
164708 1803 12 172762 IPGT 14 | 1B4130 LEOL 1 196020 1005 G 198066 160% &
165488 1010 1z 172800 e 81 184131 1EO1 z 196022 1005 1% 198086  1DGS 2V
$654490 1Dt iz 172802 L0 11 | LBelsz  LEO) 196028 150% 24 198068  1F3a 29
165491 1010 bé 173048 04 & 1 184333 1EDL ] 196031 100s 22 198069 1305 26
165497 1003 7 73608 iFas 16 | 184134  LEDL 7 | 196032 1FQ6 3% 196368 o 1t
165804  1DOF 19 173609 1803 3 | 184138 LEOY 14 | 196033  1pos 29 198379 1R03 T
165505 IDOT 19 1 174421 007 5 | 184136 1ED} 10 196035 1p0e 37 196383  1RO3 7

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS OPERATIONS
Danville, ltinois 61832




305

NUMERICAL INDEX

pART RZF | PART REF PART REF PART REF PART REF
80, PAGE  NO. | N PAGE NO o M e PAGE. NG, NO. PAGE N0, NO o FAGE N
196380 100E 18 223453 1G5 T | 244505 1Do6 42
1G8387 1105 A 224025 1806 4 244506 1013 19
L9RE24 1008 42 225062 in12 15 24868] ico5 9
198674 1A03 14 225063 D12 15 25049% 1D09 19
198929 1806 3 225436 1E04 15 250564  ID13 a
198632 L 226407 £013 250718 1E0L 3
199015 LEn2 10 226408 1013 252928 1RO03 13
L9900 37 tRO2 13 226413 1013 253038  1D14 &
199G38 1E07? 3 226441 iCu4 259075  1E04% iu
199039 1EC2 6 | 226469 oe 260618  1DO9 3
199040 LEG2 1 227472 1804 260702 1C04 16
199594 1co9 1 227473 18034 261127 1D0% 10
201776 1010 13 227612 w12 261131 1Dog
201847 1009 19 § 227¢L5 iz 261570 LDog 25
201848 1009 22 230326 1coR 262075  1DGR L1
203225 1004 19 230327 1£07 262092  [F0e
203227 1008 17 | 230329 161G 262327 1013 4
205004 1008 18 | 230353 1FG3 264057 1008 3
264005 1004 17 230393 1c08 264060  1C09 7
205006 1CoR 18 | 230394 L 05 2640862 1c09 18
206022 1804 8 1 230464 1808 265325 1DG9 18
206023 1804 9 | 230468 1805 265400 1009 8
20437F 1012 & | 231011 oy 265409  LDU9 26
208020 1ho8 19 232797 1203 266826 igoe i
FGRO05 1803 232799 IEQ3 267521 iL09 5
2090L% 1C06 a 233492 1E0S 268481 1p08 3
205015 100s 10 233495 1E05 277489 JEQ04 10
210834 1014 b 233502 1E05 277499  LED4 13
211234 1807 2 233603 LEQB

211235 1807 5 233605 LEOG

211504 icos 10 233506 1EQS

211506 1C05 8 { 233508 1EGSE

211513 1807 1 233693 LEQS

213036 1806 1 233698 1E0G

2313037 1806 2 | 234823 LEGS

213039 1C04 16 | 235933 1E01

213047 1913 2 236417 inos

2131358 1009 19 | 237288 1608

213146 icoa 5 237377 G5

213147 o & | 238992 1EQA

216224 1605 7 238993 1E06

217118 1£06 16 23951 1EOL

217120 1E04 239885 1E04

217822 1C04 16 240491 o9

217623 104 12 241746 R

217624 1BGS 1 242560 o5

217625 1845 51 242833 c1a

2LT6246 1BO5 2 ] 242834 012

221217 1paz T ] 242836 1013

221342 moe 23 | 242840 10

221371 1R{e 4 | 242841 1083

221373 1805 T 1 242844 HV RS

221377 1805 & | 244427 D13

221650% 1013 18 244430 o3

221767 1012 8] 244431 1C04

2217718 1C09 1 244434 013

222087 1803 13 | 244435 1BU6

22209} 1B03 14 | 244437 1806

222096 107 § | 244442 1C04

222482 IDGS 17 | 244447 D13

HYSTER COMPANY

PARTS GPERATIONS
Danville, Hllinnis 61832



